
OPUS ONE  
TENTATIVE SEASON 14 SCHEDULE (updated 8/1)  

 
2025 
 
Sun, Aug 24 = INFO MEETING / POT LUCK / WORKSHOP REH, 2:00 - 6:30pm  
Sun, Aug 31 = Rehearsal, 4 - 6:30  
Sun, Sept 7 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30  
Sun, Sept 14 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
 
 
Sat, Sept 20 = GRACE 125th ANNIVERSARY Rehearsal, 10-11am  
Sun, Sept 21 = GRACE 125th ANNIVERSARY Worship Service, 9:00 service, 8:30 call //  
Weekly Rehearsal, 4-6:30  
 
 
Sun, Sept 28 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
 
 
Sat, Oct, 4 (5-7:30pm) = SPAGHETTI DINNER #1, Schwarzwald UCC, Exeter  
 
 
Sun, Oct 5 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, Oct 12 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, Oct 19 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
 
 
Wed, Oct 22 (8am-11pm) = BOSCOVS FRIENDS HELPING FRIENDS, Boscov’s Berkshire Mall  
 
 
Sun, Oct 26 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, Nov 2 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
 
 
DRESS REH: Saturday, November 8, 10-2:00pm  
CONCERT: Sunday, November 9, 4pm - Gloria  
Grace Lutheran Church, Shillington, PA   
 
 
DRESS REH: Saturday, November 15, 10-2:00pm  
CONCERT: Sunday, November 16, 4pm - Gloria  
Blessed Sacrament, Bally, PA  
 
 
Thurs, Nov 20 = Phoebe Berks Run-Out Concert, 7pm 
 
Tues, Dec 2 = GIVING TUESDAY (all day)  
 
Sat, Dec 6 = NYC BUS TRIP (7am-10pm) 

 
 



 
 
 
 
2026 
 
 
Sun, Jan 11 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, Jan 18 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, Jan 25 = Rehearsal, 6-8:30  
Sun, Feb 1 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, Feb 8 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, Feb 15 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
 
 
Sat, Feb, 21 (5-7:30pm) = SPAGHETTI DINNER #1, Grace Lutheran Church, Shillington  
 
 
Sun, Feb 22 = Rehearsal, 6-8:30 
Sun, March 1 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, March 8 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, March 15 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, March 22 = Rehearsal, 6-8:30 
 
 
Sat, March 28 = WASHINGTON DC BUS TRIP (7am-10pm) 
 
 
Sun, March 29 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, April 5 = EASTER, No Reh   
   * Fri, April 10 = Make-up Rehearsal, 6-8:30 (tentative)  
 
 
 
DRESS REHEARSAL Sat, April 11, 10-2pm  
CONCERT: Sun, April 12, 4pm – In the Garden  
St John’s Lutheran Church, Sinking Spring, PA (tentative)  
 
 
Thurs, April 16 = Phoebe Berks Run-Out Concert, 7pm 
 
 
Sun, April 19 = Rehearsal 4-6:30  
 
 
 
DRESS REH: Sat, April 25, 10-2pm  
CONCERT: Sun, April 26, 4pm – In the Garden  
Trinity Lutheran, Robesonia, PA  
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
 
2026, continued  
 
 
 
Sun, May 3 = Rehearsal, 4-6-8:30 
Sun, May 10 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, May 17= Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, May 24 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
Sun, May 31 = Rehearsal, 4-6:30 
 
 
 
DRESS REH: Saturday, June 6, 10-2:00pm  
CONCERT: Sunday, June 7, 2-6pm - Reading RenFaire 
St John's Hain's Grove, Wernersville, PA  
READING RENFAIR RAINDATE, Sun, June 14, 2-6pm  
 
 
 
 
PROPOSED SUMMER CONCERT TOUR (July 11 – July 18)  
Boston, Portland, Bar Harbor, Prince Edward Island, Halifax  


